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HEADQUARTERS SIXTH UNITED STATES ARMY 

PRESIDIO OF SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 

IN REPLY REFER TO: 

AMAGP-ZB 

Mr. Delmos J. Jones 
616 Linden Street 
San Francisco, California 

Dear Mr. Jones, 

NOV 3 1959 

Attention is invited to the attached letter from Department of the 

Army, dated 30 October 1959, forwarded to you in connection with the 

provisions of AR 60lf-lO. 

It is requested that this headquarters, Attention: AMA.GP-ZB, be 

advised, in writing, the choice of your election within twenty (20) 

days of receipt of this correspondence. 

1 Incl 
a/s 

Sincerely yours, 

THOMAS H. ELDER 
CWO, W-2, USA 
Asst Adj Gen 
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AMAGP-ZB 

Mr. Delmo• J. Jones 
616 Linden Street 
San Francisco, California 

Dear !-1r. ,Tones, 

Attention 18 lnvl t1>d to the attached letter from Dmi,artment of the 

Army, dat~n ;o October 19.59. forwal"de<'l to you in connection with the 

~revisions of AR 604-10. 

It is requetttPd that ti is headqu.ertors, Attention: AMAGP-213 1 be 

advls~d. in writl,g, the choice of your election within twenty (20) 

day& of re ".!e 1-ot of this corrEu1ponde,,ce. 

l Incl 
a/a 

Sincerely' yours, 

TH·J:/;\S H CLDER 
CWJ \"!-' U'"A 
A;i:;,t 

1

Adj Gen ~ 

~~.~~~\.l 
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IN REPLY REFER TO 

'tOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY 
HEADQUARTERS 

DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY 
OFFICE OF THE ADJUTANT GENERAL 

WASHINGTON 25, D. C, 

AGPO-XD 201 Jones, Delmos J. 
(27 Mar 59) 

30 October 1959 

SUBJECTS Notice of Action to Determine.Suitability for 
Service in the Anny Establishment 

TBRU I Commanding General 
Sixth United States Army 
Presidio of San Francisco, California 

TO 1 1''.Ir. Delmos J. Jones 
616 Linden Street 
San Francisco, California 

1. Reference is made to Department of the Army letter, file 
referencea AGPO-XD 201 Jones, Delmos J. (27 Mar 59), dated 12 June 
1959, which furnished information regarding your fitness for service 
in the Army :Establishment • 

2. A study of the proceedings in you.r case by the Department 
of the A:nrzy' has resulted in a determination that your acceptance for 
military service in a:n:y component of the United States Anny or ap­
pointment in the United States Army Reaerve is inconsistent with the 
interests of national security. This information is based on your 
failure to satisfactorily rebut or explain the following allega.tionsa 

a. You were a member of the Labor Youtn League in San 
Francisco, California, and in 1955 and 1956 you. were a member of, held 
office, attended meetings and functions, and paid dues in the Franklin 
Delano Roosevelt Club of the labor Youth League in Los Angeles, California. 
The Labor Youth League has been cited as a Communist organization by the 
Attorney General of the United States. 

b. In 1952 and 1953 you. were a member of and attended meetings 
of the Writer's Workshop of the East Bay Youth Cultural Center. The Ea.st 
:Bay Youth Cultural Center was created by the Labor You.th League in the fall 
of 1952 for the purpose of recruiting new members into the Labor Youth 
League. 
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AGPO-XD 201 Jones, Delmos J. 30 October 1959 
(27 Mar 59) 
SUBJECT& Notice of Action to Determine Suitability for 

Service in the Army Establishment 

c. In 1954 you were a member of the staff, subscribed to, 
submitted stories for publication, and attended meetings of the Pacific 
Coast Youth Recorder. The Pacific Coast Youth Recorder was a }la.rxist 
newspaper published monthly in Los Angeles, California, whose policies 
as of 1954 were dominated by the !B.bor Youth league. 

d. You have purchased copies of, and in 1954, 1955 and 1957 
you attended affairs sponsored by the "Peoples' Worldtt in San Francisco, 
California. The ttpeoples I World" has .been cited as the official organ of 
the Communist Party on the West Coast by the Special Committee on Un­
.American Activities of the House of Representatives. 

e. In 1951 and 1952 you attended meetings of the Civil Rights 
Congress in Richmond, California. The Civil Rights Congress has been 
cited as subversive and Communist by tra Attorney General of the United 
States. 

f. In 1957 you attended meetings of the California !B.bor School 
in San Francisco, California. The California Labor School has been cited 
as a subversive and Communist organization by the Attorney General of the 
United States. 

g. In 1958 you attended a meeting of the Socialist Workers Party 
in San Francisco, California. 1.rhe Socialist Workers Party has been cited 
as a subversive and Conununist organization by the Attorney General of the 
United States. 

h. On 19 September 1958 you materially falsified Department of 
Defense Form 98 (Armed Forces Security Questionnaire), an official docnment 
by failing to list thereon your membership and activities in the labor Youth 
league. 

i. On 19 September 1958 you materially falsified Department of 
Defense Form 398 (Statement of Personal History), an official docwnent, by 
failing to list in items 16, 17 and 19, your membership and activities in 
the labor Youth League, the Fast Bay Youth Cultural Center, the Pacific 
Coast Youth Recorder; your attendance at meetings and functions of the 
Peoples I World, the Civil Rights Congress, the Califo:mia Ie.bor School, 
The Socialist Workers Party; and your association with members of the 
Communist Party. 

j. You maintain a close and continuing association with Paula 
Krotser, who since at least 1955 has been a member of and held office in 
the Communist Party in Santa Cruz and Monterey Counties, California. 

"-; 
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AGPO-XD 201 Jones, Delmos J. 30 October 1959 
(27 Har 59) 
SUBJID:;Ta Notice of Action to Detemine Suitability for 

Service in the Army Establishment 

k. You maintain a close and continuing association with George 
Raymond Krotser, who since at least 1955 has been a member of the Communist 
Party. 

3. Pursuant to paragraph 34e, Army Regulations 604-10, you may 
submit a further explanation of your case, together with additional 
supporting statements and affidavits, within twenty (20) deys of receipt 
of this letter of notification. If you do not respond within 20 days, the 
determination set forth above will become final. If you do respond, the 
entire file will be reconsidered together with your reply and a final 
decision rendered. 

3 

~,J.k 
R. V. Li"ill!! 
:Maj or General, USA~ 
The Adjutant General 
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